# 504373740 05/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4420434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYPRESSX LLC	05/04/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBANT LLC
Street Address:	875 HOWARD ST.,
Internal Address:	SUITE 320
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15056241

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (360)294-6426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3607371748
Email: jane@fspllc.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES A. MIRHO
Address Line 1: 431 H STREET

Address Line 4: CRESCENT CITY, CALIFORNIA 95531

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSP1068-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES A. MIRHO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles A. Mirho/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_FSP1068-C1 05-17-2017#page1.tif source=Assignment\_FSP1068-C1 05-17-2017#page2.tif source=Assignment\_FSP1068-C1 05-17-2017#page3.tif

PATENT 504373740 REEL: 042424 FRAME: 0078

#### ASSIGNMENT

For consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Nate Thompson, an agent for COMPANY A (defined below) executes this assignment for and on behalf of the following:

CypressX LLC (henceforth, COMPANY A)

having a principle place of business or registered address at

71 Columbia St., Suite 300, Seattle WA 98104-1444 USA

COMPANY A hereby, sells, assigns, and transfers such right and title as Company A has in the patents and patent applications referenced in the attached Appendix A, to

Globant LLC, (henceforth, COMPANY B)

having a principle place of business or registered address at

875 Howard St., Suite 320, San Francisco, CA 94103 USA

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to the patents and patent applications referenced above.

COMPANY A agrees to assign, sell, and transfer to COMPANY B, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the applications for patent referenced above, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, national stage, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and any foreign country on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all

PATENT REEL: 042424 FRAME: 0079

Assignment

original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and patent applications.

COMPANY A further assigns to COMPANY B the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity against past infringement of the patents referenced herein, and the right to retain for the benefit of COMPANY B all damages or settlements arising from any such past infringement.

COMPANY A further agrees that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, it will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, including generally assisting COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, or representatives in maintaining said patent and for vesting title to said patent in COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers necessary to maintain said patent and transfer and vest right, title, and interest in the patent to COMPANY B.

COMPANY A does covenant, declare, and affirm to COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, which is not recorded as a matter of public record, has been made to others.

Nate Thompson for COMPANY A

	DocuSigned by:			
	Nate Thompson		5/4/2017	
Signature:_	D663212077974EE	_ Date:		
Nate Thompson, CEO of CypressX LLC				

on behalf of the assignor CypressX LLC

# APPENDIX A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS FOR ASSIGNMENT

Application Number	Patent Number	Country	Title	File Date
14/683,505	9311083	USA	MACHINE INTERFACE CONFIGURATION SYSTEM FOR COERCED INCONSISTENCIES ON DIFFERENT MACHINE PLATFORMS	04/10/2015
15/056,241		USA	MACHINE INTERACE CONFIGURATION SYSTEM	02/29/2016